-WHUR	GAGE-CORPORATION.	
	120 Alder	
	70472	
<b>n</b> 34		

Or

25

Vol. 7

 THIS MORTGAGE, Made this
 23 ~ day of
 December

 MALIN GRAIN AND FEED COMPANY
 duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of
 Oregon

....., 19.86 , between

Mortgagor, and IVAN KANDRA, NORMA KANDRA and LESTER C. FLECK hereinafter called the Mortgagee, WITNESSETH, That said mortgagor, in consideration of FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and no/100 \* \* \* Dollars, to it paid by said mortgagee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, that certain real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached, and by reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and which may hereafter thereto belong or appertain, and the rents, issues and profits therefrom, and any and all fixtures upon said premises at the time of the execution of this mortgage or at any time during the term of this mortgage.

To Have and to Hold the said premises with the appurtenances unto the said mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns forever.

This mortgage is intended to secure the payment of three promissory note S of which the following is a substantial copy:

See Exhibit B attached, and by reference made a part hereof.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this mortgage is the date on which the last scheduled principal payment becomes due, to-wit: December 31, 1996...

And said mortgagor covenants to and with the mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons; that it will pay said note, principal and interest, according to the terms thereof; that while any part of sud note remains unpaid it will pay all taxes, assessments and other charges of every nature which may be levied or assessed against said property, or this mortgage or the note above described, when due and payable and before the same may become delinquent; that it will promptly pay and satisfy any and all liens or encumbrances that are or may become liens on the premises or any part thereof superior to the lien of this mortgage; that it will keep the buildings now on or which hereafter may be erected on the said premises continuously insured against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the mortgage may from time to time require, in an amount not less than the original principal sum of the note or mortgagee and then to the mortgage, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortgagee, with loss payable first to the mortgagee as soon as insured. Now, if the mortgagor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance shall be delivered to said policies to the mortgagee may procure the same at mortgagor's expense; that it will keep the buildings and improvements on said premises in good repair and will not commit or suffer any waste of said premises. At the request of the mortgage, the mortgager shall join with the mortgagee, and will pay for filing the same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the mortgagee.

800

	Now therefore it			OUU
sur bec eve all eve by may ente fees succ recei to th of sa	foreclosed at any time thereafter. ance premium as above provided for to an a part of the debt secured by r, of any right arising to the mortg sums paid by the mortgagee at an nt of any suit or claim being insti- the mortgage for title reports and v adjudge reasonable as plaintiff's a tred therein mortgagor further pron on such appeal, all such sums to Each and all of the covenants a essors and/or assigns of said mortg In case suit or action is comme- tiver to collect the rents and profit the payment of the amount due und id trust.	And if the mortgager may lien on said p unpaid on said note or on this me And if the mortgager shall fail to or, the mortgage may at his optic this mortgage, and shall bear inte agee for breach of covenant. And y time while the mortgagor neglec tuted to foreclose this mortgage, to attorney's fees in such suit or action hises to pay such sum as the appe be secured by the lien of this mor- nd agreements herein contained sh ragor and of said mortgage respe- nced to foreclose this mortgage, the a rising out of said premises duri der this mortgage, first deducting	enants herein contained and shall pay said n n in full force as a mortgage to secure the oremises or any part thereof, the mortgage si ortgage at once due and payable, and this m pay any taxes or charges or any lien, encum on do so, and any payment so made shall be a crest at the same rate as said note without this mortgage may be foreclosed for principal, this mortgage argress to pay all reasonable co on and if an appeal is taken from any judgme late court shall adjudge reasonable as plaintiff rtgage and included in the decree of forecloss all apply to and bind the heirs, executors, adi creively. The Pendency of such foreclosure, and app all proper charges and expenses attending the ay be more than one person; that if the cor of, the masculine, the feminine and the neute make the provisions hereof apply equally to c	enant herein, hall have the nortgage may brance or in- added to and waiver, how- , interest and (agee. In the osts incurred the trial court ent or decree f's attorney's ure. ministrators, e, appoint a
resolution	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ition of its Board of Directors, President and Secretary	MALIN GRAIN AND FEI duly and legally adopted, ha	D COMPANY as caused these presents to be signed ate seal to be hereunto affixed this 23	ant to a d by its
	(a) The first second second problem in the second problem (second problem) is a se	······ ,	Makes Green amxed this 23	3 day
		· · · - ·	autor Chargend Pood C	mon
	CC122	By	The tackap	resident
		······		
		Ry V	Crain Elect	
(OPS 93.40	0)		Start Sterr	cretary
STATE	5 OF OREGON, County of			
1.		Klamath )s	s.	
F	Personally appeared	Chris Kander	ond Crarg Flack	) ,
	• • • • •	when the same	ind charg Flack	
Pres		who being duly sworn (or	affirmed) did say that the y	the
	becietary			me
of M	alin Grain and Feed Con	(President or other officer or officer	\$)	•
and that	t the sept office to a	(Name of corporation)		
strument acknowle	t was signed and sealed in bei edged said instrument to be it	ping instrument is the corpora half of said corporation by au s voluntary act and deed.	ate seal of said corporation and that sai athority of its board of directors; and	id in- he
(Official		Before me:		
	( SEAL)		lic for Olegon.	;
		My commiss	sion expires 9-17-90	
M	IORTGAGE			
	Corporation		STATE OF OREGON	}
STEVENE	(FORM No. 75A)		County of	ss.
	-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.			1
			I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on day of	tru-
			uuy 01 19	
	TO	SPACE RESERVED	o clock M., and record	ded
		FOR RECORDER'S USE	file/reel number	
AFTER	R RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortgages of said Coun	ty.
Zalutsky, Kl	armist ( Toba -		Witness my hand and seat County affixed.	of
	inigron (			
Portland, Ore	egon 97204			tle
			ByDeput	ty.

 $\|$ 

## EXHIBIT A

## The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1: Beginning at a point on the South line of the NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, which lies East a distance of 275 feet from the Southwest corner of said NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of Section 21, and which point is also on the Easterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad, and running thence: Continuing East along the South line of the NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of said Section , Township and Range, a distance of 1031.6 feet to a point; thence North parallel to the West line of the NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of said Section 21, a distance of 344.5 feet to a point; thence West parallel to South line of the NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of way line of the Great Northern Railroad; thence South along the Easterly right of way line of 1031.6 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad; thence South along the Easterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad, and parallel to the Westerly line of the South we for the NE<sup>1</sup> of said Section 21, a distance of 844.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, said tract being in the NW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of said Section 21; SAVING AND EXCEPTING that certain parcel of land deeded to Acme Packing & Provision Company, Inc., a Washington corporation, to Great Northern Railway Company by deed recorded June 19, 1942, in Book 148 at page 114, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

ALL that portion of the NW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of the NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying within 12.5 feet on the Westerly side and 8.5 feet on the Easterly side both at right angles from 'the following described center line and said center line produced 8.5 feet of a proposed spur tract. Commencing at a proposed Headblock in the center line of the main track of the right of way of the Great Northern Railroad Co. as now constructed and operated, distant there along 2,082 feet, more or less, from its intersection with the North line of said Section 21; thence

Northerly along a No. 11 Turnout curve to the right through an angle of 5°12', a distance of 90 feet; thence Northeasterly and tangent 100.4 feet; thence Northeasterly along a 6° curve to the right through an angle of 23°00'30" a distance of 383.5 feet; thence along a 7°30' curve to the left through an angle of 28°12'30" a distance of 376.1 feet, more or less, to a point distant 12.5 feet at right angles Easterly of the Easterly margin of the right of way or lands of the said Railway Co., thence Northerly and parallel with said Easterly margin 618.5 feet to the end of this description, except right of way or lands of the said Railway Company.

PARCEL 2: Farm Unit "D" or the Lot 2 and the SW<sup>1</sup> of the NE<sup>1</sup> of Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, except those portions deeded to the Great Northern Railway Company, a corporation, recorded in Book 95 at page 198 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, on December 4, 1931; and that portion recorded in Book 97 at page 471 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, on June 17, 1932.

PARCEL 3: The NELNEL of Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, and NWLNEL of Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian LESS 6.33 acres to Great Northern Railway Company described in Deed recorded in Volume 95 at page 557, Klamath County, Oregon, Deed Records, and LESS 20 acres, more or less, to Acme Packing Company described in Deed recorded in Volume 146, page 426, Klamath County Deed Records, all being a part of Government Lot "A", Section 21, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian.

## PFOMISSORY NOTE

\$147,500

, Oregon \_\_\_\_\_, 1986

The undersigned corporation promises to pay to the order of IVAN KANDRA at Redding, California ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and no/100 DOLLARS with interest thereon at the rate of nine percent per annum from the date hereof until paid, payable in semi-annual installments of not less than \$11,339.23 in any one payment. Interest shall be paid semi-annually and is included in the minimum payments above required. The payments shall be due on June 30 and December 31 of each year commencing on June 30, 1987 to and including December 31, 1996 or until the note is fully paid. If any of said installments is not so paid, all principal and interest shall become immediately due and collectible at the option of the holder of this If this note is placed in the hands of an attorney note. for collection, the corporation promises and agrees to pay the holder's reasonable attorney's fees and collection costs, even though no suit or action is filed hereon; however, if a suit or an action is filed, the amount of such reasonable attorney's fees shall be fixed by the court, or the courts in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided.

MALIN GRAIN AND FEED COMPANY

By: President

By:\_

Secretary

We unconditionally guarantee the obligation of Malin Grain and Feed Company under this promissory note.

Christopher Kandra

Craig Fleck

EXHIBIT B

802

## PROMISSORY NOTE

\$147,500

, Oregon \_\_\_\_\_, 1986

The undersigned corporation promises to pay to the order of NORMA KANDRA at Portland, Oregon ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and no/100 DOLLARS with interest thereon at the rate of nine percent per annum from the date hereof until paid, payable in semi-annual installments of not less than \$11,339.23 in any one payment. Interest shall be paid semi-annually and is included in the minimum payments above required. The payments shall be due on June 30 and December 31 of each year commencing on June 30, 1987 to and including December 31, 1996 or until the note is fully paid. If any of said installments is not so paid, all principal and interest shall become immediately due and collectible at the option of the holder of this note. If this note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, the corporation promises and agrees to pay the holder's reasonable attorney's fees and collection costs, even though no suit or action is filed hereon; however, if a suit or an action is filed, the amount of such reasonable attorney's fees shall be fixed by the court, or the courts in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided.

MALIN GRAIN AND FEED COMPANY

By: Presid

President

By: Secretary

We unconditionally guarantee the obligation of Malin Grain and Feed Company under this promissory note.

Christopher Kandra

Craig Fleck

EXHIBIT B

803

PROMISSORY NOTE

\$147,500

1

\_\_\_\_, Oregon The undersigned corporation promises to pay to the The undersigned corporation promises to pay to the order of LESTER C. FLECK at Klamath Falls, Oregon ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and no/100 DOLLARS NUMDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and no/100 DOLLARS with interest thereon at the rate of nine percent per annum from the date hereof until paid, payable in semi-annual installments of not less than \$11,339.23 in any one payment. Interest shall be paid semi-annually and is included in the minimum navments above required The payments shall be due minimum payments above required. The payments shall be due on June 30 and December 31 of each year commencing on June 30, 1987 to and including December 31, 1996 or until the note is fully paid. If any of said installments is not so paid, all principal and interest shall become immediately due and collectible at the option of the holder of this note. If this note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, the corporation promises and agrees to pay the holder's reasonable attorney's fees and collection the notaer's reasonable attorney's tees and correction costs, even though no suit or action is filed hereon; however, if a suit or an action is filed, the amount of such passonable attorney's fees shall be fived by the court, or reasonable attorney's fees shall be fixed by the court, or the courts in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided.

MALIN GRAIN AND FEED COMPANY

\_ day

By:		
	President	

By: Secretary

We unconditionally guarantee the obligation of Malin Grain and Feed Company under this promissory note.

Christopher Kandra

Craig Fleck

Evelyn Biehr County Clerk By Demethe Apetach

EXHIBIT B

SS.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of \_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>11:39</u> o'clock \_\_A\_M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>107</u>

FEE \$25.00